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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 66 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S§1/29/13
89th General Assembly Bl
Regular Session, 2013 SENATE BILL 70

By: Senator Teague

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO ALLOW FIREFIGHTERS AND PROFESSIONAL
FIREFIGHTERS TO OBTAIN A SECOND SPECIAL LICENSE
PLATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO ALLOW FIREFIGHTERS AND PROFESSIONAL
FIREFIGHTERS TO OBTAIN A SECOND SPECIAL
LICENSE PLATE

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1303(c)(l), concerning application and
renewal for a special license plate by a firefighter, is amended as follows:
(c)(l) A firefighter may apply for and annually renew & special license

plate plates issued under this section for not more than two (2) vehicles.

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1311(c)(l), concerning application and
renewal for a special license plate by a professional firefighter, is amended
as follows:

(c)(l) A professional firefighter may apply for and annually renew a

special license plate plates issued under this section for not more than two

(2) vehicles.

SECTION 3. Arkansas Code §§ 27-24-1311(e) and (f), concerning
professional firefighter special license plates, are amended to read as

follows:
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household.

) (e) (1) The fee remitted under subdivision (c)(2)(B) of this
section shall be deposited into the State Central Services Fund as direct
revenue to the Revenue Division of the Department of Finance and
Administration.

(2) The fee shall be credited as supplemental and in addition to
all other funds as may be deposited for the benefit of the division.
(3) The fee shall not be considered or credited to the division

as direct revenue.

/s/Teague

APPROVED: 02/11/2013
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